
Tab Field Office Equipment: Equipment by field office, DMV or Contractor owned.
Tab Headquarter and Test Area Equipment: HQ equipment by location, DMV or Contractor owned.

Tab Summary of Contractor Equipment: Summary of Contractor equipment, total by component.

DMV Workstation* 
(provided by DMV):
Thin PC
Monitor
Keyboard
Mouse
Barcode Scanner

Retrival Workstation (RWS) and Automated Photo Compare (APC) 
Workstation (provided by the contractor):
PC
Monitor
Keyboard
Mouse
FP Device Employee
Printer
Work Surface

Image Capture Station (ICS) 
(provided by the contractor):
PC
Monitor
Camera
FP Device Employee
FP Device Applicant
Keyboard
Mouse
Signature Pad
Barcode Scanner
Printer
Background Curtain

Mobile Travel Unit (MTU)
(provided by the contractor):
Portable Computer
Camera
FP Device Employee
FP Device Applicant
Mouse
Signature Pad
Barcode Scanner
Photo Receipt Printer
Backdrop
Ethernet Switch
Folding Table
Carrying Case(s)

Mobile Technician
(provided by the contractor):
Tablet
Stylus
Backdrop
Case
Legend:
Grey color: DMV owned equipment
Green color: Contractor owned equipment
Yellow color: Mandatory Optional equipment (vendor owned)

Tab Field Office Info : Field office numbers, addresses , leased or DMV owned, region, office grade, number of employees.

The equipment listed below is composed of the following devices:

Tab Training Branch Equipment: Training office number, address , leased or DMV owned, equipment DMV or Contractor owned. 

This Equipment List contains current and projected equipment needs, including Mandatory Optional (MO), and is for estimation 
purposes only.  

EQUIPMENT LIST



Office 
Number

Office Address Owner Region Grade Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Managers

537 ALTURAS 903 West C St., Alturas,  CA 96101 Leased (CHP) I I 2 1
587 ARLETA 14400 Van Nuys Blvd.,   Arleta, CA 91331 State Owned V V 67 8
661 ARVIN 317 Campus Dr. ,   Arvin, CA 93203 State Owned IV II 16 3
570 AUBURN 11722 Enterprise Dr. ,   Auburn, CA 95603 Leased I II 19 2
529 BAKERSFIELD 3120 F St. ,    Bakersfield, CA 93301 State Owned IV IV 45 5
679 BAKERSFIELD SW 7000 Schirra Ct. ,   BakersfieldCA 93313 Leased IV III 34 5
641 BANNING 1034 W. Ramsey St., #B  Banning, CA 92220 Leased VIII II 22 2
582 BARSTOW 528 E. Virginia Wy.,   Barstow, CA 92311 Leased VII II 18 2
576 BELL GARDENS 6801 S. Garfield Ave.,  Bell Gardens, CA 90201 State Owned VI V 68 8
606 BELLFLOWER 9520 E. Artesia Blvd.,   Bellflower, CA 90706 State Owned VI V 72 7
585 BISHOP 1115 W. Line Street,   Bishop, CA 93514 Leased IV I 5 1
528 BLYTHE 430-B S. Broadway ,   Blythe, CA 92225 Leased (CHP) VIII I 5 1
597 BRAWLEY 173 W Main Street, Brawley CA 92227 State Owned VIII II 15 2
550 CAPITOLA 4200 Capitola Rd. ,   Capitola, CA 95010 State Owned II III 25 4
625 CARMICHAEL 5209 North Ave. ,   Carmichael, CA 95608 State Owned III V 57 6
520 CHICO 107 Parmac Rd. #1,   Chico, CA 95926 Leased I III 23 4
613 CHULA VISTA 30 N. Glover Ave.,  Chula Vista, CA 91910 State Owned VIII V 57 7
830 CLEARLAKE 15930 Dam Rd, Suite B Clearlake CA 95422 n/a I TR 0 0
580 CLOVIS 2103 Shaw Avenue ,   Clovis, CA 93611 Leased IV III 36 5
603 COALINGA 406 E. Elm St.,   Coalinga, CA 93210 Leased IV I 5 1
564 COLUSA 1025 Bridge St, Suite B,  Colusa, CA 95932 Leased I I 11 1
581 COMPTON 2111 S. Santa Fe, Ave.,  Compton, CA 90221 State Owned VI V 56 6
523 CONCORD 2070 Diamond Blvd. ,   Concord, CA 94520 State Owned III IV 49 6
534 CORTE MADERA 75 Tamal Vista Blvd.,  Corte Madera, CA 94925 State Owned I III 32 4
628 COSTA MESA 650 W. 19th St.,  Costa Mesa, CA 92627 State Owned VIII IV 52 6
524 CRESCENT CITY 1475 Parkway Dr. ,  Crescent City, CA 95531 Leased I I 8 1
514 CULVER CITY 11400 W. Washington Blvd.,  Los Angeles, CA 90066 State Owned V IV 56 6
599 DALY CITY 1500 Sullivan Ave. ,  Daly City, CA 94015 State Owned I V 50 7
598 DAVIS 505 Pole Line Rd.,   Davis, CA 95616 State Owned III II 18 3
615 DELANO 631 Jefferson St. ,   Delano, CA 93215 Leased IV II 11 2
656 EAST RIVERSIDE 6425 Sycamore Canyon Blvd.,   Riverside, CA 92507 Leased VII IV 101 6
669 EL CAJON 1450 Graves Ave. ,El Cajon, CA 92021 State Owned VIII V 56 7
527 EL CENTRO 233 N. Imperial Ave.,  El Centro, CA 92243 State Owned VIII III 31 5
556 EL CERRITO 6400 Manila Ave. ,  El Cerrito, CA 94530 State Owned III IV 45 6
685 EL MONTE 4000 Arden Drive ,  El Monte, CA 91731 Leased VI IV 38 6
526 EUREKA 3300 Broadway St. STE 906, Eureka, CA 95501 Leased I III 21 4
621 FAIRFIELD 160 Serrano Drive. ,   Fairfield, CA 94533 Leased III III 31 5
643 FALL RIVER MILLS 43467 Hwy 299 E., Fall River Mills, CA 96028 Leased I I 4 1
655 FOLSOM 323 E. Bidwell #A,   Folsom, CA 95630 Leased III III 30 5
657 FONTANA 8026 Hemlock Ave. ,    Fontana, CA 92336 Leased VII IV 58 7
699 FONTANA CDTC 10207 Poplar Ave. ,   Fontana, CA 92335 Leased VII CDTC 24 2
688 Fontana DLPC 16499 Merrill Ave. , Fontana, CA 92335 VII 37 5
590 FORT BRAGG 410 S. Franklin St.,  Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Leased I I 6 1
644 FREMONT 4287 Central Ave. ,   Fremont, CA 94536 State Owned II IV 53 6
505 FRESNO 655 W. Olive Ave.,   Fresno, CA 93728 State Owned IV V 49 7
215 FRESNO CDTC 735 E. North Ave.,   Fresno, CA 93725 Leased IV CDTC 14 2
646 FRESNO NORTH 6420 N. Blackstone Ave.,   Fresno, CA 93710 Leased IV IV 36 4
607 FULLERTON 909 W. Valencia Dr.,   Fullerton, CA 92832 State Owned VII V 73 8
627 GARBERVILLE 1180 Evergreen Rd. ,   Redway, CA 95560 Leased I I 4 1
498 GARDENA CDTC 14825 S. Avalon Blvd.,   Gardena, CA 90248 Leased VI CDTC 23 3
623 GILROY 6984 Automall Pkwy. Suite, A,  Gilroy, CA 95020 Leased II II 19 3
510 GLENDALE 1335 W. Glenoaks Blvd.,   Glendale, CA 91201 State Owned V V 60 7
670 GOLETA 7127 Hollister Ave. #24/26,   Goleta, CA 93117 Leased V II 13 2
541 GRASS VALLEY 890 Sutton Wy. ,  Grass Valley, CA 95945 State Owned I II 14 2
565 HANFORD 701 W. Hanford Armona, Rd.,  Hanford, CA 93230 State Owned IV III 19 4
609 HAWTHORNE 3700 W. El Segundo, Blvd., Hawthorne, CA 90250 State Owned VI IV 56 7
579 HAYWARD 150 Jackson St. ,   Hayward, CA 94544 State Owned II V 45 7
635 HEMET 1200 S. State St.,   Hemet, CA 92543 State Owned VIII III 35 5
546 HOLLISTER 80 N. Sally St.,   Hollister, CA 95023 State Owned II I 10 1
508 HOLLYWOOD 803 Cole Ave. ,   Hollywood, CA 90038 State Owned V IV 50 5
578 INDIO 44-480 Jackson St. ,   Indio, CA 92201 State Owned VIII III 27 4
610 INGLEWOOD 621 N. LaBrea Ave.,   Inglewood, CA 90302 State Owned VI IV 57 7
521 JACKSON 201 Clinton Rd. ,   Jackson, CA 95642 Leased III I 6 1
647 KING CITY 101 E San Antonio Dr., King City, CA  93930 Leased II I 12 1
605 LAGUNA HILLS 23535 Moulton Pkwy. ,  Laguna Hills, CA 92653 Leased VIII IV 48 6
687 LAKE ISABELLA 5520 Lake Isabella Rd. #G-1, Lake Isabella, CA 93240 Leased IV I 3 1
530 LAKEPORT 965 Parallel Dr. ,   Lakeport, CA 95453 Leased I II 12 3
595 LANCASTER 720 West Ave. L6,   Lancaster, CA 93535 Leased IV III 69 9
617 LINCOLN PARK 3529 N Mission Rd.,  Los AngelesCA  90031 State Owned VI V 59 7
622 LODI 1222 Pixley Parkway ,   Lodi, CA 95240 Leased III III 37 5
692 LOMPOC 1601 North H St.,   Lompoc, CA 93436 Leased V II 14 3
507 LONG BEACH 3700 E. Willow St.,  Long Beach, CA 90815 State Owned VI IV 56 6
502 LOS ANGELES 3615 S. Hope St.,  Los Angeles, CA 90007 State Owned VI V 68 8
693 Pacoima DLPC 11623 Glenoaks Blvd. , Pacoima, CA, 91331 Leased V V 36 11
650 LOS BANOS 814 W. L St.,  Los Banos, CA 93635 Leased IV II 13 2
640 LOS GATOS 600 N. Santa Cruz, Ave., Los Gatos, CA 95030 State Owned II IV 54 6
533 MADERA 1206 Maple St. ,   Madera, CA 93637 Leased IV III 20 4
658 MANTECA 955 Davis St. ,   Manteca, CA 95336 Leased III III 23 4
566 MARIPOSA 5264 Hwy. 49 North,   Mariposa, CA 95338 Leased (CHP) IV I 5 1
487 MCCLELLAN CDL 4312 Dudley Blvd. ,   McClellanCA 95625 Leased III 0 0 0
822 MENDOTA 655 Quince St. ,   MendotaCA 93640 n/a IV TR 0 0

FIELD OFFICE INFORMATION (as of 10-15-2021)



Office 
Number

Office Address Owner Region Grade Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Managers

536 MERCED 1313 W. 12th St.,   Merced, CA 95340 State Owned IV III 31 6
557 MODESTO 124 Burney St. ,   Modesto, CA 95354 State Owned IV IV 55 6
511 MONTEBELLO 424 N. Wilcox Ave.,   Montebello, CA 90640 State Owned VI V 52 7
639 MOUNT SHASTA 154 Morgan Wy. Mount,   Shasta, CA 96067 Leased I I 6 1
518 MOUNTAIN VIEW IBC 595 Showers Dr. Mountain,   View, CA 94040 State Owned II IV 33 5
540 NAPA 2550 Napa Valley Corporate Dr.,  Napa, CA 94558 State Owned III III 20 4
584 NEEDLES 1040 E. Broadway ,   Needles, CA 92363 Leased VII I 5 1
662 NEWHALL 24427 Newhall Ave. ,   Newhall, CA 91321 State Owned V III 34 5
586 NORCO 3201 Horseless Carriage Dr.,   Norco, CA 92860 State Owned VII IV 50 6
686 NOVATO 936 7th St. Ste. A,  Novato, CA 94947 Leased I II 24 3
504 OAKLAND CLAREMONT 5300 Claremont Ave. 1st Flr, Oakland, CA 94618 State Owned II IV 55 6
604 OAKLAND COLISEUM 501 85th Ave. ,   Oakland, CA 94621 State Owned II IV 40 6
596 OCEANSIDE 4005 Plaza Dr. ,   Oceanside, CA 92056 State Owned VIII IV 46 7
522 OROVILLE 775 Mitchell Ave. ,   Oroville, CA 95965 State Owned I II 12 2
636 OXNARD 4050 S. Saviers Rd.,   Oxnard, CA 93033 State Owned V IV 26 5
683 PALM DESERT 74-740 Technology Dr. Palm,   Desert, CA 92211 Leased VIII III 26 4
659 PALM SPRINGS 950 N. Farrell Dr.,  Palm Springs, CA 92262 Leased VIII III 24 5
601 PARADISE 5921 Clark Rd. ,   Paradise, CA 95967 Leased I I 7 1
509 PASADENA 49 S. Rosemead Blvd.,   Pasadena, CA 91107 State Owned VI V 57 7
574 PASO ROBLES 841 Park St. Paso,   Robles, CA 93446 Leased V II 13 3
634 PETALUMA 715-J Southpoint Blvd. ,   Petaluma, CA 94954 Leased I III 32 5
592 PITTSBURG 1399 Buchanan Rd. ,   Pittsburg, CA 94565 Leased III III 33 5
525 PLACERVILLE 2919 Cold Springs Rd.,   Placerville, CA 95667 State Owned III II 13 3
631 PLEASANTON 6300 W. Las Positas Blvd.,  Pleasanton, CA 94588 State Owned II III 40 5
664 Stoneridge 2621 Stoneridge Mall Rd., Ste. G225, Pleasanton , CA, 94588 0 0 Walnut Creek Staff
532 POMONA 1600 S. Garey Ave.,   Pomona, CA 91766 State Owned VII IV 54 6
573 PORTERVILLE 329 E. Olive Ave.,   Porterville, CA 93257 Leased IV II 19 3
676 POWAY 13461 Community Rd. ,   Poway, CA 92064 Leased VIII III 35 6
544 QUINCY 1953 E Main St. #3.,  Quincy, CA 95971 Leased I I 4 1
612 RANCHO CUCAMONGA 8629 Hellman Ave. ,  Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Leased VII IV 55 7
614 RANCHO SAN DIEGO IBC 1530 Hilton Head Rd,  El Cajon, CA 92019 Leased VIII IV 36 5
558 RED BLUFF 675 Monroe St. Red,   Bluff, CA 96080 Leased I II 14 3
551 REDDING 2135 Civic Center Dr.,   Redding, CA 96001 Leased (DGS) I III 38 5
626 REDLANDS 1659 W. Lugonia Ave.,   Redlands, CA 92374 State Owned VII III 41 5
548 REDWOOD CITY 300 Brewster Ave. ,  Redwood City, CA 94063 State Owned II IV 43 6
633 REEDLEY 558 E. Dinuba Ave.,   Reedley, CA 93654 Leased IV III 21 3
577 RIDGECREST 540 Perdew Ave. #A,   Ridgecrest, CA 93555 Leased IV I 8 1
545 RIVERSIDE 6280 Brockton Ave. ,   Riverside, CA 92506 State Owned VII IV 36 5
673 ROCKLIN 5245 S Grove Street,   Rocklin, CA 95677 Leased I II 26 4
543 ROSEVILLE 7200 Galilee Road ,   Roseville, CA 95678 Leased I III 49 5
501 SACRAMENTO 4700 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95820 State Owned III V 60 7
10 SACRAMENTO CAPITOL 1020 N street ,   Sacramento, CA 95818 n/a LEG 0 3 3

539 SALINAS 260 E. Laurel Dr.,   Salinas, CA 93906 State Owned II III 38 5
568 SAN ANDREAS 745 Mountain Ranch Rd.,  San Andreas, CA 95249 Leased (CHP) III I 5 1
512 SAN BERNARDINO 1310 N. Waterman Ave.,  San Bernardino, CA 92404 State Owned VII IV 53 6
648 SAN CLEMENTE 2727 Via Cascadita ,  San Clemente, CA 92672 Leased VIII III 30 5
506 SAN DIEGO 3960 Normal St. ,  San Diego, CA 92103 State Owned VIII V 69 8
519 SAN DIEGO CLAIREMONT 4375 Derrick Dr. ,  San Diego, CA 92117 State Owned VIII V 45 7
503 SAN FRANCISCO 1377 Fell St. ,  San Francisco, CA 94117 State Owned I V 59 7
516 SAN JOSE 111 W. Alma Ave.,  San Jose, CA 95110 State Owned II IV 45 7
645 SAN JOSE DLPC 2222 Senter Road ,  San Jose, CA 95112 Leased II V 73 6
547 SAN LUIS OBISPO 3190 S. Higuera St.,  San Luis CA 93401 Leased V III 29 6
689 SAN MARCOS 590 Rancheros Blvd. ,  San Marcos, CA 92069 Leased VIII IV 58 6
593 SAN MATEO 425 N. Amphlett Blvd.,  San Mateo, CA 94401 State Owned II IV 29 6
619 SAN PEDRO 1511 N. Gaffey St.,  San Pedro, CA 90731 State Owned VI III 34 5
677 SAN YSIDRO 6111 Business Center Ct.,  San Diego, CA 92154 State Owned VIII IV 47 6
542 SANTA ANA 1330 E. First St.,  Santa Ana, CA 92701 State Owned VII V 59 7
549 SANTA BARBARA 535 Castillo St. ,  Santa Barbara, CA 93101 State Owned V III 15 4
632 SANTA CLARA 3665 Flora Vista Ave.,  Santa Clara, CA 95051 State Owned II V 66 7
563 SANTA MARIA 523 S. McClelland St.,  Santa Maria, CA 93454 State Owned V III 21 4
616 SANTA MONICA 2235 Colorado Ave. ,  Santa Monica, CA 90404 State Owned V IV 49 7
630 SANTA PAULA 250 W. Harvard Blvd. #A, Santa Paula, CA 93060 Leased V II 18 3
555 SANTA ROSA 2570 Corby Ave. ,  Santa Rosa, CA 95407 State Owned I IV 47 7
668 SANTA TERESA 180 Martinvale Ln. ,  San Jose, CA 95119 State Owned II III 36 5
567 SEASIDE 1180 Canyon Del Rey,   Seaside, CA 93955 State Owned II III 26 6
660 SHAFTER 548 Walker St. ,   Shafter, CA 93263 Leased IV II 14 3
680 SIMI VALLEY 3855-D Alamo St. ,  Simi Valley, CA 93063 Leased V III 28 5
569 SONORA 885 Morning Star Dr.,  Sonora, CA 95370 Leased III II 10 3
538 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE 3344 Lake Tahoe Blvd., #B, South Lake Tahoe,CA 96150 Leased III II 9 2
602 SOUTH SACRAMENTO 7775 La Mancha Way, Sacramento, CA 95823 State Owned III V 58 7
698 Anaheim DLPC 3170 W Lincoln Ave. , Anaheim CA 92804 Leased VII V 54 8
517 STOCKTON 55 South Lincoln Street,   Stockton, CA 95203 Leased III IV 52 6
531 SUSANVILLE 2615 Main St. ,   Susanville, CA 96130 Leased I I 7 1
575 TAFT 165 Center St. ,   Taft, CA 93268 Leased IV I 7 1
672 TEMECULA 27851 Diaz Rd. ,   Temecula, CA 92590 State Owned VIII III 47 5
663 THOUSAND OAKS 1810 E. Avenida de Los Arboles, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 State Owned V III 36 5
608 TORRANCE 1785 W. 220th St.,   Torrance, CA 90501 State Owned VI IV 52 6
642 TRACY 2785 Auto Plaza Drive,   Tracy, CA 95304 Leased III II 32 4
513 TRUCKEE 11357 Donner Pass Rd., #1  Truckee, CA 96161 Leased I II 12 2
594 TULARE 274 E. Cross Ave.,   Tulare, CA 93274 Leased IV II 16 3
553 TULELAKE 399 Main St. ,   Tulelake, CA 96134 State Owned I TR 0 0
649 TURLOCK 825 E. Monte Vista Ave.,  Turlock, CA 95382 State Owned IV III 29 5
638 TWENTYNINE PALMS 3668 Adobe Rd. #G-J,  Twentynine Palms, CA 92277 Leased VIII II 18 2



Office 
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Office Address Owner Region Grade Number of 
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Number of 
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535 UKIAH 542 S. Orchard Ave.,   Ukiah, CA 95482 Leased (CHP) I II 15 3
588 VACAVILLE 621 Orange Dr. ,   Vacaville, CA 95687 Leased III II 23 3
554 VALLEJO 200 Couch St. ,   Vallejo, CA 94590 State Owned III III 32 5
515 VAN NUYS 14920 Vanowen St. ,  Van Nuys, CA 91405 State Owned V IV 54 7
560 VENTURA 4260 Market St. ,  Ventura, CA 93003 State Owned V III 33 5
629 VICTORVILLE 14855 Corta Drive ,  Victorville, CA 92395 State Owned VII III 50 5
559 VISALIA 1711 E. Main ,  Visalia, CA 93292 State Owned IV III 28 5
624 WALNUT CREEK 1910 N. Broadway ,  Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Leased III III 29 5
583 WATSONVILLE 90 Alta Vista Ave.,  Watsonville, CA 95076 State Owned II II 16 3
572 WEAVERVILLE 1511 Main St. ,  Weaverville, CA 96093 Leased (CHP) I I 3 1
618 WEST COVINA 800 S. Glendora Ave.,  West Covina, CA 91790 State Owned VI V 73 8
697 WEST SACRAMENTO CDTC 2528 Evergreen Ave. ,  West Sacramento, CA 95691 Leased III I 9 2
652 West Hollywood 936 North Formosa, West Hollywood, CA 90046 22 5
611 WESTMINSTER 13700 Hoover  St.,   Westminster, CA 92683 State Owned VII V 71 10
591 WHITTIER 9338 S. Painter Ave.,   Whittier, CA 90605 State Owned VII IV 55 8
571 WILLOWS 815 N. Humboldt Ave.,   Willows, CA 95988 Leased I I 8 1
637 WINNETKA 20725 Sherman  Wy.,   Winnetka, CA 91306 State Owned V V 61 7
561 WOODLAND 825 East St. #306,   Woodland, CA 95776 Leased III II 20 3
552 YREKA 1848 Fort Jones Rd.,   Yreka, CA 96097 Leased I I 7 1
562 YUBA CITY 1570 Poole Blvd.  ,  Yuba City, CA 95993 State Owned I III 39 5
450 REGION I OFFICE 615 Locust St, Redding, CA 96001 State Owned I Regional 12 25
453 REGION II OFFICE 3665 Flora Vista Ave.,  Santa Clara, CA 95051 State Owned II Regional 15 11
452 REGION III OFFICE 4700 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95820 State Owned III Regional 20 18
456 REGION IV OFFICE 6420 N. Blackstone Ave., Fresno, CA 93710 Leased IV Regional 9 18
455 REGION V OFFICE 1810 Avenida de los Arboles. Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 State Owned V Regional 11 13
460 REGION VI OFFICE 9520 E. Artesia Blvd.,   Bellflower, CA 90706 State Owned VI Regional 8 11
461 REGION VII OFFICE 1330 E. First St.,  Santa Ana, CA 92701 State Owned VII Regional 28 12
464 REGION VIII OFFICE 4005 Plaza Dr. ,   Oceanside, CA 92056 State Owned VIII Regional 13 12
184 Total Field Offices 6080 933

8 Total Region Offices



Solution Server MTU DTAS

Office 
Number

Description Solution Server DMV 
Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 (MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 
(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 
(Automated 

Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

537 Alturas 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
587 Arleta 1 32 32 32 32 2 2 0 24 24 24 24 24 12
661 Arvin 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 2
570 Auburn 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 1
529 Bakersfield 1 22 22 22 22 2 2 1 12 12 12 12 12 8
679 Bakersfield SW 1 19 19 19 19 1 1 0 11 11 11 11 11 4
641 Banning 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
582 Barstow 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9 2
576 Bell Gardens 1 26 26 26 26 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 6
606 Bellflower 1 32 32 32 32 2 2 1 27 27 27 27 27 7
585 Bishop 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
528 Blythe 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 1
597 Brawley 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
550 Capitola 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 16 16 16 16 16 3
625 Carmichael 1 28 28 28 28 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 5
493 Catalina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
520 Chico 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9 2
613 Chula Vista 1 29 29 29 29 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 5
830 Clearlake 0 - shared w/ Lakeport 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 0
580 Clovis 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 4
603 Coalinga 1 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
564 Colusa 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 1
581 Compton 1 23 23 23 23 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 6
523 Concord 1 17 17 17 17 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 6
534 Corte Madera 1 17 17 17 17 1 1 0 17 17 17 17 17 3
628 Costa Mesa 1 28 28 28 28 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 4
524 Crescent City 1 6 6 6 6 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 2
514 Culver City 1 24 24 24 24 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 6
599 Daly City 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 6
598 Davis 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9 3
615 Delano 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
656 East Riverside 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 14 14 14 14 14 5
669 El Cajon 1 21 21 21 21 2 2 1 18 18 18 18 18 4
527 El Centro 1 11 11 11 11 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 3
556 El Cerrito 1 21 21 21 21 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 4
685 El Monte 1 18 18 18 18 2 2 0 13 13 13 13 13 6
526 Eureka 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 3
621 Fairfield 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 2
643 Fall River Mills 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 1
655 Folsom 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 2
657 Fontana 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 4

FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT

DMV Workstation ICS Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)



Solution Server MTU DTAS

Office 
Number

Description Solution Server DMV 
Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 (MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 
(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 
(Automated 

Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

DMV Workstation ICS Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)

699 Fontana CDTC 0 - shared w/ Bernardino 6 6 6 6 1 1 0 18 18 18 18 18 14
590 Fort Bragg 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 1
644 Fremont 1 19 19 19 19 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 11
505 Fresno 1 29 29 29 29 2 2 1 22 22 22 22 22 5
215 Fresno CDTC 0 - shared w/ Fresno 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 8
646 Fresno North 1 17 17 17 17 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 3
607 Fullerton 1 38 38 38 38 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 9
627 Garberville 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
498 Gardena CDTC 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 18 18 18 18 18 16
623 Gilroy 1 11 11 11 11 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 3
510 Glendale 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 7
670 Goleta 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
541 Grass Valley 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
565 Hanford 1 12 12 12 12 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 3
609 Hawthorne 1 21 21 21 21 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 5
579 Hayward 1 24 24 24 24 2 2 0 10 10 10 10 10 4
635 Hemet 1 18 18 18 18 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 4
546 Hollister 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
508 Hollywood 1 23 23 23 23 2 2 1 15 15 15 15 15 7
578 Indio 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 2
610 Inglewood 1 27 27 27 27 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 6
521 Jackson 1 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
647 King City 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9 1
605 Laguna Hills 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 27 27 27 27 27 6
687 Lake Isabella 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 1
530 Lakeport 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 1
595 Lancaster 1 41 41 41 41 2 2 0 30 30 30 30 30 9
617 Lincoln Park 1 22 22 22 22 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 6
622 Lodi 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 3
692 Lompoc DLPC 1 18 18 18 18 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 2
507 Long Beach 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 1 27 27 27 27 27 8
502 Los Angeles 1 40 40 40 40 2 2 1 37 37 37 37 37 7
693 Pacoima DLPC 1 41 41 41 41 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 0
650 Los Banos 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 1
640 Los Gatos 1 20 20 20 20 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 3
533 Madera 1 12 12 12 12 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 2
658 Manteca 1 11 11 11 11 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 3
566 Mariposa 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
487 McClellan 0 -shared w/ Carmichael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
822 Mendota 0 - shared w/ Fresno 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 0
536 Merced 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 2
557 Modesto 1 23 23 23 23 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 7
511 Montebello 1 34 34 34 34 2 2 0 21 21 21 21 21 5
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Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 (MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 
(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 
(Automated 

Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

DMV Workstation ICS Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)

639 Mount Shasta 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
518 Mountain View IBC 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 4
540 Napa 1 11 11 11 11 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 4
584 Needles 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 1
662 Newhall 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 4
586 Norco 1 19 19 19 19 2 2 0 13 13 13 13 13 5
686 Novato 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 1
504 Oakland Claremont 1 28 28 28 28 2 2 1 22 22 22 22 22 7
604 Oakland Coliseum 1 26 26 26 26 2 2 0 33 33 33 33 33 4
596 Oceanside 1 23 23 23 23 2 2 1 21 21 21 21 21 5
522 Oroville 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 1
636 Oxnard 1 15 15 15 15 2 2 0 13 13 13 13 13 3
683 Palm Desert 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 15 15 15 15 15 1
659 Palm Springs 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 2
601 Paradise 1 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
509 Pasadena 1 24 24 24 24 2 2 0 24 24 24 24 24 8
574 Paso Robles 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
634 Petaluma 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 15 15 15 15 15 3
592 Pittsburg 1 13 13 13 13 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 2
525 Placerville 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 3
631 Pleasanton 1 15 15 15 15 2 2 0 13 13 13 13 13 5
532 Pomona 1 26 26 26 26 2 2 0 19 19 19 19 19 6
573 Porterville 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 13 13 13 13 13 2
676 Poway 1 20 20 20 20 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 2
544 Quincy 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 1
612 Rancho Cucamonga 1 32 32 32 32 2 2 0 19 19 19 19 19 5
614 Rancho San Diego IBC 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 4
558 Red Bluff 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 2
551 Redding 1 20 20 20 20 1 1 1 9 9 9 9 9 4
626 Redlands 1 17 17 17 17 2 2 0 7 7 7 7 7 2
548 Redwood City 1 22 22 22 22 2 2 0 10 10 10 10 10 6
633 Reedley 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 2
577 Ridgecrest 1 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 1
545 Riverside 1 19 19 19 19 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 5
673 Rocklin 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
543 Roseville 1 24 24 24 24 1 1 0 16 16 16 16 16 4
501 Sacramento 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 17 17 17 17 17 4
10 Sacramento Capitol 0 - shared w/ Sac 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0

539 Salinas 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 1 13 13 13 13 13 6
568 San Andreas 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 0
512 San Bernardino 1 24 24 24 24 2 2 1 13 13 13 13 13 4
648 San Clemente 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 3
506 San Diego 1 31 31 31 31 2 2 0 15 15 15 15 15 4



Solution Server MTU DTAS

Office 
Number

Description Solution Server DMV 
Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 (MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 
(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 
(Automated 

Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

DMV Workstation ICS Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)

519 San Diego Clairemont 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 0 18 18 18 18 18 5
503 San Francisco 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 1 15 15 15 15 15 5
516 San Jose 1 27 27 27 27 2 2 1 18 18 18 18 18 5
645 San Jose DLPC 1 40 40 40 40 4 4 0 40 40 40 40 40 0
547 San Luis Obispo 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 1 13 13 13 13 13 3
689 San Marcos 1 31 31 31 31 2 2 0 22 22 22 22 22 4
593 San Mateo 1 18 18 18 18 2 2 0 11 11 11 11 11 4
619 San Pedro 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 4
677 San Ysidro 1 28 28 28 28 2 2 0 23 23 23 23 23 4
542 Santa Ana 1 38 38 38 38 2 2 0 23 23 23 23 23 8
549 Santa Barbara 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 2
632 Santa Clara 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 0 23 23 23 23 23 9
563 Santa Maria 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 3
616 Santa Monica 1 26 26 26 26 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 5
630 Santa Paula 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 2
555 Santa Rosa 1 19 19 19 19 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 4
668 Santa Teresa 1 16 16 16 16 2 2 0 9 9 9 9 9 8
567 Seaside 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 20 20 20 20 20 2
660 Shafter 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
680 Simi Valley 1 17 17 17 17 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 3
569 Sonora 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 1
538 South Lake Tahoe 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 13 13 13 13 13 1
602 South Sacramento 1 23 23 23 23 2 2 1 19 19 19 19 19 7
698 Anaheim DLPC 1 50 50 50 50 4 4 0 36 36 36 36 36 0
517 Stockton 1 26 26 26 26 2 2 1 18 18 18 18 18 7
531 Susanville 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
575 Taft 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
672 Temecula 1 16 16 16 16 1 1 0 11 11 11 11 11 4
663 Thousand Oaks 1 20 20 20 20 2 2 1 11 11 11 11 11 3
608 Torrance 1 24 24 24 24 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 7
642 Tracy 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 3
513 Truckee 1 8 8 8 8 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 1
594 Tulare 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 1
553 Tulelake 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 0
649 Turlock 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 11 11 11 11 11 4
638 Twenty Nine Palms 1 10 10 10 10 1 1 0 7 7 7 7 7 1
535 Ukiah 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
588 Vacaville 1 11 11 11 11 1 1 0 11 11 11 11 11 2
554 Vallejo 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 12 12 12 12 12 4
515 Van Nuys 1 25 25 25 25 2 2 0 11 11 11 11 11 5
560 Ventura 1 17 17 17 17 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 5
629 Victorville 1 17 17 17 17 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 4
559 Visalia 1 14 14 14 14 1 1 0 13 13 13 13 13 4



Solution Server MTU DTAS

Office 
Number

Description Solution Server DMV 
Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 (MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 
(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 
(Automated 

Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

DMV Workstation ICS Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)

624 Walnut Creek 1 15 15 15 15 1 1 0 10 10 10 10 10 3
583 Watsonville 1 9 9 9 9 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9 3
572 Weaverville 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 0
618 West Covina 1 27 27 27 27 2 2 0 16 16 16 16 16 8
697 West Sacramento CDTC 0 - shared w/ Sac 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 15 15 15 15 15 6
611 Westminster 1 43 43 43 43 2 2 1 26 26 26 26 26 9
591 Whittier 1 21 21 21 21 2 2 0 18 18 18 18 18 6
571 Willows 1 6 6 6 6 1 1 0 4 4 4 4 4 1
637 Winnetka 1 30 30 30 30 2 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 7
561 Woodland 1 7 7 7 7 1 1 0 8 8 8 8 8 2
552 Yreka 1 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 1
562 Yuba City 1 18 18 18 18 1 1 1 14 14 14 14 14 5
688 Fontana DLPC 1 28 28 28 28 2 2 0 21 21 21 21 21 0
664 Stoneridge 1 17 17 17 17 2 2 0 18 18 18 18 18 4
450 REGION I OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
453 REGION II OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
452 REGION III OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
456 REGION IV OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
455 REGION V OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
460 REGION VI OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
461 REGION VII OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
464 REGION VIII OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

 176 2999 2999 2999 2999 261 261 23 2362 2362 2362 2362 2362 683
184 Total Field Offices

8 Total Region Offices



Central Image 
Server (CIS)

Solution 
Server

MTU DTAS RWS
APC 

Workstation
Card 

Counter
Mobile Technician

Owner: Contractor Contractor DMV Contractor DMV Contractor DMV Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor
Location Description CIS Server DMV 

Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

Camera
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2  

(MO)

Signature Pad
Virtual Backdrop 

Alternative #2 

(MO)

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

MTU Touch Screen 
Terminal 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 

(Automated Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode 
Scanner 

(Automated 
Testing Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective 

Cover (MO)

RWS APC 
Workstation 

(MO)

Card 
Counter

Mobile Technician*
*Tablet
*Stylus
*Backdrop
*Case 

Contractor Production CIS (North) 1
Contractor Production CIS (South) 1
Contractor Test CIS 1

HQ Help Desk (CPD) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HQ Law Enforcement (CPD) 3
Test ISD-Integration Test 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Test ISD-System Test 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 2
Test UAT-User Acceptance Test 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 1
Test Training 1
HQ Issuance 1 2
HQ RSIU 2
HQ Investigations 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 46
HQ LOD 200

 3 10 12 12 12 12 10 10 1 5 5 5 5 5 8 13 48 2 200

HEADQUARTER AND TEST AREA EQUIPMENT

Contractor ContractorContractor

Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)DMV Workstation ICS



Solution 
Server

DTAS 

Contractor DMV Contractor Contractor DMV DMV Contractor
Office 

Number
Office Address Owner Solution 

Server
DMV 
Workstation*
• Thin PC
• Monitor
• Keyboard
• Mouse
• Barcode Scanner

FP Device 
Applicant

ICS Backdrop 
Frame

Touch Screen 
Terminal (Automated 

Testing Terminal)

FP Device
Applicant 

(Automated Testing 
Terminal)

Barcode Scanner 
(Automated Testing 

Terminal)

Camera
 (MO)

FP Device 
Employee

 (MO)

Device with 
Protective Cover 

(MO)

910 Arleta
14400 Van Nuys Blvd., Arleta, CA 
91331

State Owned
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

917 Fresno North
6420 N. Blackstone Ave., Fresno, CA 
93710

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

920 Fresno CC
3402 N. Blackstone, Ste E-165, 
Fresno, CA 93726

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

909 Los Angeles
3615 S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 
90007

State Owned
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

906 Oakland
5300 Claremont Ave., Oakland, CA 
94618

State Owned
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

915 Orange
750 The City Drive South, #210, 
Orange, CA 92868

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

925 Redding 615 Locust St., Redding, CA  96001 State Owned 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

913 Riverside 6465 Sycamore Cnyn Blvd, 2 FL., 
Riverside, CA 92507

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

901 Sacramento (Hudson) 2415 1st Avenue, G15, DMV Annex, 
M236, Sacramento, CA 95818

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

911 Sacramento (LaSalle) 2415 1st Avenue, G15, DMV Annex, 
M236, Sacramento, CA 95818

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

902
Sacramento 
(Studebaker)

2415 1st Avenue, G15, DMV Annex, 
M236, Sacramento, CA 95818

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

914
San Marcos 
Rancheros

590 Rancheros Drive, San Marcos, 
CA 92069

Leased
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

916 Torrance
1785 W. 220th Street, Torrance, CA 
90501 

State Owned 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

Automated Testing Authentication System (ATAS)DMV Workstation

TRAINING BRANCH EQUIPMENT (Projected)

ICS

Contractor Contractor



CIS
Solution 
Server

DMV 
Workstation

ICS MTU
ATT / 
ATAS

DTAS RWS
APC 

Workstation
Card 

Counter
Mobile 

Technician
Grand 
Total

3 3
199 199

24 24
284 24 2380 2688

3011 284 24 2380 5699
24 24

284 284
24 24
24 24
24 24

3011 284 24 3319
24 24
24 24

3024 284 24 2380 5712
284 24 2380 13 48 2701
284 24 13 48 321
284 13 48 297
284 13 48 297
284 13 48 297
284 13 48 297

13 48 13
2 2

704 704

200 200Mobile Technician

SUMMARY OF PROJECTED CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT

Monitor

FP Device Applicant
FP Device Employee
Mouse
Printer
Keyboard

Power Strip

Central Image Server
Solution Server
Portable Computer  
Barcode Scanner
Camera
MTU Camera Backdrop
ICS Camera Backdrop Curtain

PC
Work Surface 

DTAS Device with Protective 
Cover

Carrying Case(s)
Ethernet Switch
Folding Table
Signature Pad
Photo Receipt Printer

Card Counter


